
2018 Air Pistol Program Goals (Junior Membership Is a Requirement for 2018) 
 
#1 – Grow NoVA Sharpshooters into a team of 8-12 shooters 
- Conduct Weekly practice for NoVA Sharpshooters 
- Recruit more air pistol coaches (at least 2 adults and 2 junior trainers) 
- Conduct Air Pistol Coach Class first quarter 2018 
- Present Air Pistol Brief during Bullseye Clinic 
- Conduct Air Pistol Clinic for Coaches and Junior Shooters (need guest coach) 
- Participate in Air Pistol Matches hosted at FFRGC 
- Host Air Pistol JOSC at Sills Air Range 
 
#2 – Continue youth air pistol program 
- Open to chapter members and the public 
- Conduct two youth air pistol program sessions per month 
- Maximum 12 new shooter slots, two relays (1+15 hour each with 15 minute break between relays) 
- Coach to shooter ratio = 1:2 (will need 3 coaches and an RSO) 
- 10-18 years of age 
- Junior membership required 
 
#3 – Conduct monthly Air Pistol League match, one a quarter will be NRA approved 
- Open to chapter members and the public 
- Range fee per match or for the year or Sills Air Range membership 
- Fee waived for Wounded Warriors and NoVA Sharpshooters 
 
#4 – Host a Wounded Warrior event with Fort Belvoir, Camp Valor, VA, PVA, etc 
 

 
2018 Air Pistol Schedule 

APM = Air Pistol Match, NoVA Sharpshooters = Youth Air Pistol Team, YAP = Youth Air Pistol 
FFRGC = Fairfax Rod & Gun Club “Approved” NRA Matches 

 
Jan 
1 Jan Monday New Year’s Day 
7 Jan Sunday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
12 Jan Friday 1630 NRA Air Pistol FFRGC 
13 Jan Saturday 0730 NRA Air Pistol FFRGC 
14 Jan Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
15 Jan Monday MLK 
21 Jan Sunday 0900-1200 APM 1200-1500 YAP 
26-29 Jan FHS Student Holiday 
28 Jan Sunday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
 
 
Feb 
4 Feb Sunday 0900-1200 APM 1200-1500 YAP 
9 Feb Friday 1630 NRA Air Pistol FFRGC (Sectional) 
10 Feb Saturday 0730 NRA Air Pistol FFRGC (Sectional) 
10 Feb Saturday & 11 Feb Sunday NRA Air Pistol Coach Level 1 Class 
11 Feb Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot (may cancel due to coach class) 
19 Feb Monday President’s Day 
 



 
Mar 
3-4 Mar Saturday Field House 0800-1700, Sunday RP Range 0800-1200 Bullseye Clinic 
4 Mar Sunday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
9 Mar Friday 1630 NRA Air Pistol FFRGC 
10 Mar Saturday 0730 NRA Air Pistol FFRGC 
11 Mar Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
18 Mar Sunday 0900-1200 APM (NRA approved match adults & juniors) 
18 Mar Sunday 1200-1500 YAP 
25 Mar Sunday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice (JP Prep) 
26-30 March FCHS Spring Break 
26-27 March Mon-Tues Air Camp 
 
Apr 
1 Apr Sunday Easter 
7 Apr Saturday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice (JO Prep) 
8 Apr Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
8 Apr Sunday NRA Basic Range Safety Officer Course 
9 Apr Friday 1630 NRA Air Pistol FFRGC 
10 Apr Saturday 0730 NRA Air Pistol FFRGC 
14 Apr Saturday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooter Practice (JO Prep) 
15 Apr Sunday 0900-1100 APM 1200-1500 YAP 
22 Apr Sunday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
28 Apr Saturday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
 
May 
12 May Saturday NRA Women on Target 
13 May Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
20 May Sunday 0900-1100 APM 1200-1500 YAP 
28 May Monday Memorial Day 
 
June 
7 Jun Fairfax County Schools Graduation 
10 Jun 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
15 Jun Fairfax County Last Scheduled Day of School 
17 Jun Sunday 0900-1200 APM (NRA approved match adults & juniors) 
17 Jun Sunday 1200-1500 YAP 
 
Jul 
4 Jul Wednesday Independence Day 
8 Jul Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
15 Jul Sunday 0900-1100 APM & 1200-1500 YAP 
28 Jul Saturday Air Pistol Clinic AM Coaches Field House PM Sills Air Range Coaches & Youth 
29 Jul Sunday Air Pistol Clinic & Match PM Coaches & Youth Sills Air Range 
 
Aug 
5 Aug Sunday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
12 Aug Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
19 Aug 0900-1100 APM 1200-1500 YAP 
27 Aug Monday Fairfax County School Schools Begin 
 
 



Sep 
1 Sep Saturday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
3 Sep Monday Labor Day 
9 Sep Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
16 Sep Sunday 0900-1200 APM (NRA approved match adults & juniors) 
16 Sep Sunday 1200-1500 YAP 
23 Sep Sunday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooter Practice 
29 Sep Saturday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Team Practice 
 
Oct 
6 Oct Saturday 1200-1500 Nova Sharpshooters Try Outs 

- No range safety violations, minimum scores JW 250/400, JM 375/600 
8 Oct Monday Columbus Day 
14 Oct Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
14 Oct Sunday NRA Basic Range Officer Safety Course 
21 Oct Sunday 0900-1100 APM 1200-1500 YAP 
? Dec FFRGC NRA Air Pistol Matches 
 
Nov 
3 Nov Saturday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
11 Nov Sunday 1200-1500 YAP & OPEN Shoot 
12 Nov Monday Veteran’s Day 
18 Nov Sunday 0900-1100 APM 1200-1500 YAP 
22 Nov Thursday Thanksgiving 
24 Nov Saturday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
25 Nov Sunday 1200-1500 NoVA Sharpshooters Practice 
? Dec FFRGC NRA Air Pistol Matches 
 
Dec 
1 Dec Saturday 1300-1700 Virginia State Championship Air Pistol JOSC (AFC-IWLA Host) 
16 Dec Sunday 0900-1200 APM 1200-1500 YAP and OPEN Shoot 
25 Dec Tuesday Christmas 
? Dec FFRGC NRA Air Pistol Matches 


